

## SHAKER HEIGHTS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

15600 Parkland Drive Shaker Heights, OH 44120 (216) 295-4000 www.shaker.org

September 24, 2012

Re: Parent Notification of Scholarship Programs for Students with Disabilities

Dear Parent/Guardian,

Your child may be eligible for a scholarship under the Autism Scholarship Program or The Jon Peterson Special Needs Scholarship Program to attend a special education program that implements the child's individualized education program and that is operated by an alternative public provider or by a registered private provider. Information on scholarship programs are available from the Ohio Department of Education (ODE) web site at <a href="https://www.education.ohio.gov">www.education.ohio.gov</a>.

For information on the Autism Scholarship Program, search *Autism Scholarship Program* 

For information on the Jon Peterson Special Needs Scholarship Program, search *Jon Peterson Scholarship*.

For additional information or questions on these scholarship programs, contact: Office of Nonpublic Educational Options

(614) 466-5743

Toll-free: (877) 644-6338

email: autismscholarship@education.ohio.gov email: peterson.scholarship@education.ohio.gov